DOCKETNO. 130212-WS
PAGES

Rule 25-22.0376, Florida Administrative Code. Judicial review of a preliminary, procedural or
intermediate ruling or order is available if review of the final action will not provide an adequate
remedy. Such review may be requested from the appropriate court, as described above, pursuant
to Rule 9.1 00, Florida Rules of Appellate Procedure.

Mediation may be available on a case-by-case basis. If mediation is conducted, it does
not affect a substantially interested person's right to a hearing.

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

ORDER NO. PSC-13-0673-FOF-WS
DOCKETNO. 130212-WS
PAGE9

Cypress Lakes Utilities, Inc.
Schedule of Water Rate Base
Test Year Ended 12/3112012

Description

Plant in Service

Land and Land Rights

Non-used and Useful Components

Accumulated Depreciation

CIAC

Amortization of CIAC

Working Capital Allowance

Rate Base

Test Year Utility
Per Adjust-

Utility ments

$1 ,738,817 ($23,430)

1,365 0

0 0

(870,888) 37,154

(347,273) 0

140,254 12,670

26.891 340

$.682,16.6 $26,134

ATTACHMENT

Schedule No. l
Docket No. 130212-WS

Adjusted Commission Commission
Test Year Adjust- Adjusted
Per Utility ments Test Year

$1,715,387 $0 $1,715,387

1,365 0 1,365

0 0 0

(833,734) 0 (833,734)

(347,273) 0 (347,273)

152,924 0 152,924

27.231 (Q} 27,225

$715,2QQ LW $715,824

ORDER NO. PSC-13-0673-FOF-WS
DOCKET NO. 130212-WS
PAGE 10

Cypress Lakes Utilities, Inc.
Capital Structure-Simple Average
Test Year Ended 12/3112012

Total
Description Capital

Per Utility
1 Long-term Debt $180,000,000
2 Short-term Debt 250,000
3 Preferred Stock 0
4 Common Equity 175,327,223
5 Customer Deposits 13,366
6 Deferred lncome Taxes 34,531
7 Total Capital $355.625.120

Per Commission
8 Long-term Debt $180,000,000
9 Short-term Debt 250,000
10 Preferred Stock 0
11 Common Equity 175,327,223
12 Customer Deposits 13,366
13 Deferred lncome Taxes 34,531

[…]

($178,709,836) $1,290,164 49.69% 6.64% 3.30%
(248,208) 1,792 0.07% 0.00% 0.00%

0 0 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%
(174,070,551) 1,256,672 48.40% 10.45% 5.06%

0 13,366 0.51% 3.00% 0.02%
Q 34,531 1.33% 0.00% 0.00%

($3 53.067.368) $2.596.525 100.00% 8.37%

LOW IDGH
RETURN ON EQUfTY 1Q.4S~Q 12.45%

OVERALLRATEOFRETURN 8.37% 9.34%

ORDER NO. PSC-13-0673-FOF-WS
DOCK.ETNO. 130212-WS
PAGE 11

Cypress Lakes Utilities, Inc.
Statement of Water Operations
Test Year Ended 12/31/2012

Test Year
Per

Description Utility

I Operating Revenues: $317,304

Operating Expenses
2 Operation & Maintenance $215,132

3 Depreciation 61 ,810

4 Amortization 0

5 Taxes Other Than Income 50,038

6 Income Taxes 22,510

7 Total Operating Expense 349,490

8 Operating Income ($32.186)

9 Rate Base $689.166

10 Rate of Return (4.61%)

Utility
Adjust-
ments

$85,052

$2,724

(3 ,846)

0

(4,694)

(882)

(6,698}

$91 .750

ATTACHMENT

Schedule No. 3-A
Docket No. 130212-WS

Adjusted Commission Commission
Test Year Adjust- Adjusted Revenue Revenue
Per Utility ments Test Year Increase Requirement

$402,356 (~85,052} ~3 17,3 04 ~85,052 $402,356
26.80%

$2 17,856 ($53) $217,803 $217,803

57,964 0 57,964 57,964

0 0 0 0

45,344 (4, 106) 41 ,238 3,827 45,065

21,628 (30,445} (8,817) 30,565 21,748

342,792 (34,604} 308,188 34,392 342,580

$59.564 ($50.448) ~ $50.660 $59.776

$715.900 $715.894 $715.894

8.32% 1.21% 8.35%

ORDER NO. PSC-13-0673-FOF-WS
DOCK.ETNO. 130212-WS
PAGE 12

Cypress Lakes Utilities, Inc.

Adjustment to Operating Income
Test Year Ended 12/31/2012

Explanation

Operating Revenues
Remove requested Interim revenue increase.

012eration and Maintenance Ex12ense
1 To remove annualized Salaries adjustments.
2 To remove annualized Pension and Benefits adjustments.
3 Appropriate RCE for limited proceeding.

Total

Taxes Other Than Income
I RAFs on revenue adjustments above.
2 To refle-ct removal of pro forma expenses.

Total

-- - -----------------